## 900274375 12/12/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PerkinElmer, Inc.		11/25/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Excelitas Technologies Singapore Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Walk	
Internal Address:	#11-02, Solaris South Tower	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138628	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3287025	SETTING THE MOOD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 603-627-8113
Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Nieves

Address Line 1: Sheehan Phinney Bass + Green PA

Address Line 2: PO Box 3701

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41067-01001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0301 328/025

CH \$40,00

900274375

Name: Peter A. Nieves Address Line 1: Sheehan Phinney Bass + Green PA Address Line 2: PO Box 3701 Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Cote Signature: /Elaine Cote/ Date: 12/12/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=executed assignment (S0298696)#page1.tif source=executed assignment (S0298696)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0302

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PerkinElmer, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Excelitas Technologies Singapore Pte. Ltd., a Singapore corporation with a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Walk, #11-02, Solaris South Tower, Singapore 138628 ("Assignee"), effective as of December 31, 2012, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SETTING THE MOOD and the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 3287025 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such service mark, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

This Assignment constitutes the complete and exclusive statement of the terms and conditions of this Assignment, which supersedes and merges all prior proposals, understandings and all other agreements, oral and written, relating to the subject matter hereof.

Assignor hereby expressly authorizes all government agencies and officials of the United States, any individual state, or any possession or territory of the United States, and of any foreign country, territory or possession, whose duty it is to issue registrations for trademarks, service marks, domain names, or other forms of intellectual or industrial property protection, to transfer and record the transfer of the Trademark rights to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

ASSIGNOR:

PerkinElmer, Inc.

By:

John L. Healy, Duly Authorized

Title: Assistant Secretary Date: November 25, 2013

(SEAL)

[Acknowledgement on Page 2]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0303

# <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

**RECORDED: 12/12/2013** 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex, ss.	) )
me personally known, who, being be of PerkinElmer, Inc. and that the secorporation, and that said instrument	Jesnica J. Snell Notary Public My commission expires: March 16, 2018
ASSIGNEE:	
Excelitas Technologies Singapore P	te. Ltd.
By: Name: David A- Oisycro Title: Dicchi Date: November 3, 2013	
Decolor	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of MYSKICL XV-4/5	
County of WANGE	
This instrument was acknowledged	before me on Nevember 3, 2013 by
Excelitas Technologies Singapore P	
In witness whereof, I hereun	to set my hand and official/seal/
	Print Names Sychan L Share
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 10/1/15

2